CLAY INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY

52900 Lily Rd. South Bend, IN 46637
Phone: (574) 393-4300
Fax: (574) 393-4369

ADMINISTRATION & STAFF

NAME GRADE/SUBJECT EMAIL ADDRESS
Dr. Nicole Garcia Principal ngarcia@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Ivan Castillo Assistant Principal icastillo@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Emily Dobson Dean of Students elindzy@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Kandy Gatlin Main Secretary kgatlin@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Priscilla Nerio Attendance Secretary pnerio@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Tracy Slattery IB Coordinator tslattery@shbcsc.k12.in.us
Garrett Curless Athletic Coordinator gcurless@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Chris Summers Athletic Coordinator csummers@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Joanna Sommer Nurse jsommer@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Paul Engles Social Worker pengles@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Fred Goldstein Speech Language Pathologist fgoldstein@shcsc.k12.in.us
Judith Callahan Guidance Counselor jcallahan@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Lisa Ward Psychologist Iward@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Megan Damrill Digital Integration Specialist mtrumpdamrill@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Wesley Harris, Sr. Security Officer wharris@shcsc.k12.in.us
Trevor Doaks Security Officer tdoaks@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Wayne Wujcik Head Engineer wwujcik@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Twiana Walker Home Liaison twalker@sbcsc.k12.in.us

TEACHERS

NAME GRADE/SUBJECT EMAIL ADDRESS




Amy Schaeffer

Pre-K

aschaeffer@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Jackie Schramm

Kindergarten

jschramm@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Melissa Szajko

Kindergarten

mszajko@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Sarah Vigansky 1st svigansky@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Sue Davis 1st susandavis@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Cynthia Sochocki 2nd csochocki@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Connie Adamo 2nd cadamo@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Sarah Wagoner 3rd swagoner@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Elissa Blackburn 3rd eblackburn@sbcscs.k12.in.us
Travis Koscher 4th tkoscher@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Jennica Liberatore 4th jliberatore@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Mykala Baylor 5th mbaylor@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Casey laskowski 5th claskowski2@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Sue Pemberton

6th - Math & Design

spemberton@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Jodi Matlock

6th - Science & Social Studies

jmatlock@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Tracy Matlock

6th - English Language Arts

tmatlock@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Nicholas Denby

7th - English Language Arts

ndenby@sbcsc.k12.in.us

John Ward

7th & 8th - Math

jward2@sbcsc.k12.in.us

7th & 8th - Science

Heather McClure

7th & 8th - Social Studies

hmcclure@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Kim Brown

8th - English Language Arts

kbrown@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Annette McFarlane

Computers/Careers/Theatre

amcfarlane@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Spanish
Garrett Curless P.E./Health geurless@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Chris Summers P.E./Health csummers@sbcsc.k12.in.us
Rachel Berryman Art ahavens@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Annette McFarlane

Music/Choir

amcfarlane@sbcsc.k12.in.us




Andrew Morris

Band/Orchestra

amorris2@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Design

Dee Simpson

Library

dsimpson@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Amanda Havens

K-4th Cross Categorical/TOR

ahavens@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Alexandra Sturgill

5th-6th Cross Categorical/TOR

asturgill@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Miriam Lopez

7th Cross Categorical/TOR

miriamlopez@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Patricia Reynolds

8th Cross Categorical/TOR

preynolds@sbcsc.k12.in.us




